NOTICE OF PRIMARY ELECTION - JUNE 11, 2024 - PERSHING COUNTY, NEVADA

Pursuant to NRS 293.203, I, Lacey Donaldson, Pershing County Clerk-Treasurer, hereby give notice that the Pershing County Primary Election will be held on June 11, 2024.

The Primary Election will be a hybrid election. All active registered voters in Pershing County will be sent a mail ballot. If you wish to vote in-person you must appear at the polling location identified below during polling location hours.

Nevada conducts closed primary elections. Voters may only vote in a major party race if affiliated with that party. Please confirm your voter registration is current so the mail ballot will be sent to the correct address and you will receive the correct ballot style based on your party affiliation, if any.

- Nevada Secretary of State's online voter registration link: www.RegisterToVote.NV.gov
- Pershing County Clerk's Office: (775) 273-2208

UPCOMING DEADLINES:

April 12, 2024: Deadline for Clerk's Office to receive mail ballot opt-out form, if

you do not wish to receive a mail ballot.

May 14, 2024: Standard close of postmarked mail or in-person voter registration.

May 14 – May 28, 2024 Extended online voter registration or voter registration updates.

May 29 – June 11, 2024 Online registrants must appear at the polling location during Early

Voting or on Election Day to provide a valid Nevada Drivers License or Neada Identification Card and proof of residency.

EARLY VOTING AND ELECTION DAY POLLING LOCATION AND HOURS:

Pershing County Administration Building

Saturday, May 25, 2024 10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Tuesday, May 28, 2024 - Friday, May 31, 2024 9:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. Saturday, June 1, 2024 10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Monday, June 3, 2024 - Friday, June 7, 2024 9:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.

Grass Valley Community Center

Saturday, June 1, 2024 10:00 – 4:00 p.m.

Lovelock Community Center

Tuesday, June 14, 2022 (Election Day) 7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.

PERSHING COUNTY OFFICIAL BALLOT DROP BOX LOCATIONS:

Pershing County Administration Building

Lovelock Paiute Tribe Admin Building

398 Main Street (Available & monitored 24 hrs)

201 Bowean Street (During office hours)

Grass Valley Community Center Lovelock Community Center 13295 Grass Valley Road (On Election Day) 820 6th Street (On Election Day)